

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification	
Item Number	V22547	
Product Name	Gooley hot chocolate spoon gift set	
Brand Contact Address	55-59 Whiffler Road Norwich Norfolk, NR3 2AW	
Net Weight	120g	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom	
Storage Instructions	Ambient – Store between 14 – 22 away from moisture and direct sunlight.	
Ingredients	<p>Sugar – 23.9%</p> <p>Cocoa Butter – 18.3%</p> <p>Milk Powder – 17.6%</p> <p>Cocoa Mass – 9.8%</p> <p>Marshmallows (glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, gelatine, maize starch, flavouring) -12.5%</p> <p>Hazelnut Crème Filling (sugar, hazelnuts, vegetable fat (sunflower, olive) chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, reduced fat cocoa powder) skimmed milk powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring)</p> <p>Skimmed Milk Powder – 5.8%</p> <p>Chocolate Crème Filling (sugar, vegetable fat (sunflower, olive) chocolate (sugar, reduced fat cocoa powder, cocoa mass) dextrose, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring) – 5.8%</p> <p>Caramel Crème Filling (sugar, vegetable fat (sunflower, olive) whole milk powder, skimmed milk powder, white chocolate with caramel (cocoa butter, sugar, whole milk powder, milk sugar, whey powder (milk), skimmed milk powder, caramelised sugar syrup, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, salt), whey powder (milk), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)) – 5.8%</p> <p>Emulsifier (sunflower lecithin, soya lecithin) - <0.5%</p> <p>Flavouring (natural vanilla) - <1%</p>	
Allergy Information	Contains milk and soya. May contain gluten, tree nuts and peanuts.	

<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</p>

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Chocolate (40g)
Energy (kJ)	2275KJ	910Kj
Energy (kcal)	543Kcal	217Kcal
Fat (g)	34.5g	14g
Of which saturates (g)	18.2g	7g
Carbohydrates (g)	52.1g	21g
of which sugars (g)	47.9g	19g
Fibre (g)	0g	0g
Protein (g)	7.5g	3g
Salt (g)	0.2g	0.08g
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N